19b. Amount of hedged liabilities  -   - - -

20. Net foreign currency assets/(liabilities)

position (9-18+19) 12,213,510,401 10,468,424,090 296,693,691 27,070

21. Net foreign currency assets/(liabilities)

position of monetary items

(=1+2a+5+6a-10-11-12a-14-15-16a) 12,213,510,401 10,468,424,090 296,693,691 27,070

22. Total fair value of financial instruments

used for foreign currency hedging  -  - - -

23. Amount of foreign currency denominated

assets hedged  -  - - -

24. Amount of foreign currency denominated

liabilities hedged  -  - - -

25. Export  -  - - -

26. Import   -  - - -

1000 Yatırımlar Holding Anonim Şirketi
Notes to the Financial Statements for the Interim Period Ended 30 June 2025

(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TRY”) in terms of purchasing power of the TRY at 30 June 2025 unless

otherwise indicated.)

45

Sensitivity to currency risk

The analysis is made with the assumption that the TRY depreciates or appreciates by 10% against the

exchange rates and all variables such as interest rates are constant.

30.06.2025

Appreciation of

foreign currency

Depreciation of

foreign currency

Change of USD by 10% against TRY

 1- Asset/(liability) denominated in USD - net (743,443) 743,443

 2- The part hedged for USD risk (-) -  -

 3- USD Effect – net (1+2) (743,443) 743,443

 Change of EUR by 10% against TRY

 4- Asset/(liability) denominated in EUR - net 8,827,441 (8,827,441)

 5- The part hedged for EUR risk (-)  - -

 6- EUR Effect - net (4+5) 8,827,441 (8,827,441)

 Total (3+6) 8,083,998 (8,083,998)

31.12.2024

TRY Equivalent (According to

functional currency indexed

values)

TRY Equivalent (According to

functional currency)

Appreciation

of foreign

currency

Depreciation

of foreign

currency

Appreciation

of foreign

currency

Depreciation

of foreign

currency

USD appreciation/depreciation by 10% against TRY

1- Asset/(liability)

denominated in USD - net 1,221,236,508 (1,221,236,508) 1,046,744,243 (1,046,744,243)

2- The part hedged for USD

risk (-) - - - -

3- USD Effect – net (1+2) 1,221,236,508 (1,221,236,508) 1,046,744,243 (1,046,744,243)